

**Mohan Lal Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 2443 of 2025**

06.03.2025 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 06, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)