

**Mohan Lal v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.2443 of 2025**

22.04.2025 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sat Parkash, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

HC Tek Chand No.91, Investigating Officer, P.s. Tissa, District Chamba, is present in person alongwith record.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over a copy of instructions alongwith compliance affidavit, which are ordered to be taken on record. He has also handed over two sealed envelopes, details whereof are mentioned in the compliance affidavit. They are directed to be retained as Court property. List on 05.05.2025, on which date, the record shall perused by the Court in Camera in the presence of learned counsel for the parties as well as learned Advocate General/Additional Advocate General.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 22, 2025
(*Vinod*)