

Mohan Lal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2443 of 2025

26.05.2025 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sat Parkash, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Learned Senior Counsel, appearing for respondent No.6, has handed over a copy of order dated 13.05.2025, in terms whereof, respondent No.6 is now no more Inquiry Officer in the FIR lodged against the petitioner, as the inquiry has been entrusted to Ranjan Kumar Sharma, (HPS) SDPO Salooni, Solan.

Be that as it may, list the matter for consideration on **07.07.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 26, 2025
(Rishi)