

**Mohan Lal v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.2443 of 2025**

**07.07.2025** Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sat Parkash, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 07, 2025  
(*Vinod*)