

**Mohan Lal Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 2443 of 2025.**

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

As prayed for, list on **11.09.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 09, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)