

Mohan Lal vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 2443 of 2025

26.09.2025 Present: Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Dy. AG for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Advocate with Mr. Sat Prakash,
Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Compliance affidavit not filed. More time prayed for.

List the needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List on 17.10.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 26, 2025
(narender)