

Mohan Lal vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 2443 of 2025

23.12.2025 Present Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Since Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, who has to argue on behalf of the petitioner, is not available, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 23.3.2026.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 23, 2025
(shankar)