

Mohan Lal Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 2443/2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate for respondent No.6.

As prayed for, list on **16.04.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

23rd March, 2026 (Rohit)